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ChecltNo.

Amount

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

_5-3-75....--....32.2.....--.,tee5L......
-·s.;..a.:7S. _ '</£2.,.Qa.p.o..ru... --·~-:9-§----·-··-··
25-7 () c-

TOTAL . . . _ . ·-···-·-··-··--...--.-·--

6.-2•.2e., 1...L3.z.

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~a.J..~1= ~ :............. ..
Trib. of County of eCa-~.&.. .
Use·········~········································································

Quantity of water D..\.2..Z.. No. of acres /.a.~..!....

Name of ditch ···········-····················..········..·······································---······-

Date of priority ...Y\&.:1r: t).....\j.~.!?.::-··-······.. ··········-·····.. ··-·······
In name of ·······-·····..······ _.._.._.._ _ _ _ _

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ...~bY.~Jk......9--...~-·····..······..···················
Date filed --·-·························6-di)-75 - .
Date of hearing 2::-.../e.::..'2..k?.. .
Plaee @f b.ea.Jling ···············~···················-·····························

Date of order .'J~..d.iJ..::..2/.e Vol. d.:J. , page .~.~.~..

Date for application of water ···-··~··./..e.:L:.1fL .

Proof mailed_··-··-·-·-· ··-··---··-··-·-·..·· .

Proof received ···-··-·-··..··············..······-··············..······················................. . Adjudication, Vol , page .

crane}CT181976..35.. e437794 A». No.26723. re o.<8&t coca»37321
..;·,. · 1 ~ 1981 J/:J; If:.978 7 Certificate cancelled ·············-·····································-························-··

Notation made on record by .

REMARKS

--·-----..-··--·-··-···-·-·····-··-··-·········-···-··-······..·······•···•····•..··························· _ _ _ _...... ··-········-

------···-···-··-···-·····-··-··-··-··-····-····-····································-··············································· - _ .

-·-·····-----·-···-·-·········-············-···-·-·····.. ·······•······· _.......................................................................................... ........•

--------·-··-··········-·····-·· .. ·-··-··-·-··---··············-··..················-·····-·····-··············································-······················-······-·-···--·····-·············-··

vocre.e-sa Ic
-. of W,R
'cr. rolder

.
1-- Cros Ref.

Checked

-------···---·---·-·---··-··--··-··-······-..····-··-·····················--·····--·-··-······-···--·····-····--·····-·····-······-····..--.---··-··-·

·-- ·---·····-····-··-··-•·---····-··-···-····-······-·······---·-····--······································-····-··············································-·-········-··-······-·····-··
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Transfer N©. 'J;)_./b

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER,
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

. P00
USE

Add'l POD

County Li /Vfl)

3. Use ~

4. Amount of Water 6}#(;)ff+ Pri~rity Date J)@J. [
1
/ft;),,

5. Proposed· Point of Diversion q..5oft:._s. c:f-3(!?0 It {Al.h· 11/G: CIVL<

't $:x,J-1, w/Z /Ve'.'. /vC. t S d!'f, T t.::i- <:; 1 /? //)./ ,

6. Completion Date fd.fto,,,. ~cl_.~ /0--/-- 7f'
7. Place of Use: l? +-«.«-

z >w le
.

Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship· Range Section Transfer Made

.
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PINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Appli.caHem No.. .98.2ZS.... Permit No..Z..8.4.lU. ...
IN NAME OF

...............CARL A PLAGMANN · · .
Surveyed .c.1µ1.,,..3.1,. 19.'-.2, by w .i.vP.Ee.R.,.



T.12S.,R. I W.,W.M.

re
AMBLER I
I-t'co-l

ST0\£1

I KEESE OLC53
]I2es

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3216

IN NAME OF

Charles.~.-- ..~.Lucille.H:.H.i.ggj.o.s
Surveyed .!Y!8'!'. .3.,. 19.79., -~·········

DFM-ILL-2



'

. T.12 S.R. I W.W. ·M.

/l,1.,~,,r- .0,.,. Pr. Loc,,,,r;c.o,.;o '..S. , Z.l(Joo',-v . ,'~.,.,.. N.£. c..... Sic. Z1

Fee±eaP Pt. ,> /.l ere= lee«e«: 9soy/.s 'goof.
6e> yke HE re oy

. . S'~C. I,, ;,,,, .:z7

FINAL PROOF SUBVEY
UNDER

Applicatien No.. .98.2ZS... Permit N~•.2..8.!l,.8.L ..
IN NAME OF

-' ·............CARL A•.....PLAGMANN · ..
Surveyed ...lv1..Y..:!.l,. 19.t&9., by JN B.u.e.R.e.R-r.



TC!>: IDd r;-e.ct01r afr W ·,esot1,l'i'0es
3·8:S© P.orrtl and N.E.
Salem, Oregon 0

iEE±OW"
FEE O 71996

WATER RESOURCES DEPJi
SALEM. OREGON

COMMENTS

APPIU€ATl0N

SECTION

RANGE

T<OWNSHIP

NUMBER:
PERMIT A€F:1ES:

s,T'AliU.S:

Th r. regon, by e Director of ~eter,ans' ~ffafr;s, lilas a security interest in the all>a11,e.:desei!lll>ed pr.al:)errty,
ani:f ttsts tlfia'. ken.todlmiralsft,tl:iewateri rrlgf:lt witl!la,at·n ment et \/eterians' Affairs, '101!)
S1:.1 N_.E., s· 3l8: ~ttenti'1>n: Butcfi Gefile.~. ©@errat Mar.tager.
:Attaefilmemts:

El
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lEPORE THE WATER BESOOBOES DDIO!OR Cl OllEOOJf

Idnn County

IN fflE lflT'l'ER OJ!' S J.PPLICATIOlf
OP CHARLES E. AID LUCILLE R. HIGGINS
:,OR THE APPROVAL 01 A OB.UmE IN
POmT OP DIVERSION OP WA!ER PROK
SAN'rIAJl RIVER--- ...- ..........__ ..., _. --

OJIDBJt il'!ROVDIG
!rlWIBl'ERIIO, 3216

On May 2, 1975, Charles E, and Ju012le Z Higgins f11ed an appli­

cation in the offl.ce o1 the Water Reacnarc.e Direo•r tor the approval. of e

ohazsge in point ot 4i"fU&ion ot •ter tl'0lll Ba.nu.a Biwr, puraant to '\ht

provisions 0 0RS 540.510 to 540,530,

Cert1:ttcate ot 11ater right ieaued to Carl A. P1apm:m am n.cercle4

at Pep 37'27, Volme 29, 824;e Recorcl ot Water R1£bt Certit1cates, oonfiru

a right to the un ot mt to u.cee4 0.28 eubio toot per NC-On4 ot •tar :t?'OII.

South Sentiam River for tu irl"1ption ot, acmg o•r lame, o.6 acre in

the SE SE, Section 20, and 9.5 acre• :tn HE¼ HE¼, Secti.011 29, !owubip 12

South, &mp l West, W.M., w1th a date ot prioriv ot !toftmber a, 1962. !be•

land■ an im.gated troa a potat ot diTeralon located :50 tnt South and 2000

i'eet Weat :t.rcra the lfcrtheaat corner ot Sect.ton 29, being w11ihin 1m n¼ Di,
Section 29, Townabip 12 South, Benge 1 est, ,M,

B!he appl.iemit be:rein, owner ot the land• a'boft de801'i.be4, pzopoN■
to irrigate thee lands :t'rca a point ot cU.ffl"tliOD to be looa-4 950 fNt South

am 300 teet Weat 1'ram the Northeut oorner ot Section 29, being w1thin Ula

NE NE of Section 29, Tatm.ebip 12 Soutlll, Ral1ge l 'feat, W.L

Hot1ee ot the fll'1ng of the application was given by publication

Ntting :torth a t1M and place oertain tor hearing objections to the proposed

change in point of diversion of meter, if any there mere, namely at the

ss.or.vd'l,a/3



county courthouse in Albany, Oregon, on July 6, 1976, at 930 a,m, The

notice mas published in the Lebanon Bxpress, a newspaper printed and having

general o1rculation in Id.ml Ocnm.t,, Oregon, tor e period of three eeks in

the iawea ot ~ 1', 20 and 27, 1976. The date set for haariDg 1n ai.4

not.ice was not leae than thirty days after 'b Jut p\lllioaticm crt tb1 notice.

r, Gene McGinnis, Wetemmaster of District lo, 2, has filed s report

to '\he ettoct that the propolled change in point ot 4iTffld.on of•ter -.y be

made without injury to existing rights,

lo objection having been filed end it appearing that the proposed

obarlge in point of 41wraicm~ be 111114.e without in3U1'7 to existing rights,

the application hold be approwd.

BOW, fflEHBJroRE, it¢ hereby is ORDERED that the change 1n point 0of

dJ.wrad.on ot meter from Santiam River, to wlt•

Frca a point located ,0 feet South am 2000 fNt West fl'0lll the
liorthea.st comer of Section 29, bei!l« w1thin the Nl IEl of
Section 29, Townabip 12 Sou1ib, Ruge 1 Weat, w.11.

To a point to be located 950 feet South IUl4 ,00 teet Wen troa
the Northeast corner of Section 29, being within the NE¼ NB¼
of Section 29, Tomship 12 South, Range lest, .M,

tor 'the irrigation of o.6 acre in the SE¼- BE¼, Section 20, end 95 acres in

the DE¼ BE¼, Section 29, Townebip 12 South, Rlmge l West, W.11., w1th a c!ate

of pr1ori't1' ot ?iowmber s, J.962, is appnmtd.

It is PUBTHER ORDERED that the coMtruction work sball be·OQIIPlet.4

and the chmlge 1n point of diverad.on of meter made on or before OotolMtr 1, 1m•
It io l?tJRTBER ORDERED that the q-uant1V ot ,ater 41-..rW at the MW

point ot divero1on ahal.l not exoeed the quaattty of •ter affilab1• at U. old

point of diveraion, and ahal) not exoeed 0.•125 cubic toot per econd

It 1s FUBTHER ORDERED that the f'ollowing pron.lliona llhall be e:tfectiw

when 1n the judgement of the wate:nnaeter 1t becomes necessary to inatall

headgg.tes and meaauriDB devices.



That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant 111 entitled.

That the type am plane ot the meuuring devioe be apprcmtel
by the wateraster before the beginning ot oonatruotion work
a!ld that the weir or meaaurillg den.oe be installed under the
general supervision of said watenaaater.

It ie FURTHER OIIDERED that the oerti!ioate of water right heretofore

issued to Carl A. Flagman and recorded at Page 37327, Volume 29, State

Reoord of V7ater Right Certificates, is canceled, and in lieu tbereor.' a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the lands not involved in this

proceeding, and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the \7ater Reuources

Director oz completion o: the authorized change in point of diversion, a

certificate of water right shall be issued to Charles E. am Lucille L.

Higgin confining the change in point of diveraion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 22nd day of July, 1976.

/e/ JAIES B. SEXSON
Director



, approving an application

3216Transfer No.

NOTIC:E OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

s
Qng

5it5& aA e /
1&11- 2 . I,~L~~~-<Z! hereby certify

C.:, g ilat the construction work has been completed and the change in point of
LI.I a: i
G:: ~diversion of water macle as set forth in the order of the Water Resources-<

il:Director dated r Jf; lf'.7J" .
fo-r a change in point of Giversion of water, fr0m ___

a{trName

01 Ouc



378-3066

January 31, 1978

Charles E. and Lucille L. Higgins
39323 Plagman Drive
Lebanon, Oregon 97355

RE· File No. T-3216

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Higgins:

This will acknowledge receipt o an application for
extension of the time limits in which to complete the change
in point of diversion under transfer application No. 3216,
and your fees in the amount of $10.00, for which our receipt
No. 874 is enclosed.

From the examination of your application for exten­
sion, it appears due diligence has been exrrcised and the time,
therefore, is being extended to October 1, 1978, to allow you
the opportunity to fully complete the authorized change in
point of diversion of water from Santiam River.

Sincerely,

(

James W. Carver,
Engineer

JC:1cj
cc: L. Gene McGinnis, atermaster



Application No.. 3216

Ji4 0 1978 Application for Extension of Time
WATER RE5OUNCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON fOrT Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

do hereby make application for an extension of time wtiith:hn whieh ta complete

a change in: () point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore rrade of water

under the terms of an order of the WateP Resources Director entered on

July 22, , 1976 _, approving transfer application No,3216 ,__:...._ __,;;.......____ -----
in the name of Charles E. &G Lucille L. Higgias *o______________..;.._ -----a.

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

f for irrigation ow many acres, total, are now irrigate

z>leoe,t>, /de>.

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter.,....,. ........, .....,_ _



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings ~ ?149~A-2<s-nye
~ /

I am unable to complete the change under the terms or the order,

within the time allowed, because-------------------
..5~ ,d,~ dtC?Za me,{ &Zu..-~
,@s=et=yesti6,ze
-p4cdeedpa??sad,"#a2aa.a•aEe±at....... .

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Ch~.tl.e.s.J:;.,. .Jf:lggin~ -, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. ·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this27h....... day of 1~.~~.IT .

a
'" """' ,,, ~~······· ·····••-"•'..If!{~

S~~scribed1¼nd sworn to before me this....27th....... day of ~trn.~Iy..V..J , 1978.
\ ~ I ~ •

····························································• 19...7.8..

() ( I "
[Notarial Seal] <56a.cad....=

My commission expires ~l.?.1.7..~ .

MAIL COMPIEI'ED APPUCATION AND FEE IN THE £\MOUNT 0F $ 10.00

TO: [ Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM , OREGON 97310

For 690--B-0 10-77



a a



JANl61978
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•......
ROBERT W. STRAUB

c>ol.1 ,.io,

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

RECEIVED
JAM1 6 1970

ATER RESOU!ES DEPT.
SMLEM, OREGON

PHONE 378-3066

t

Charles E. & Lucille L. Higgins
Route 1, Box 195 A
Lebanon, Or?e/497355 ¥~cc $$5Gd2..
7- e4a.a, Ge973$5
RE: File No. T- 3216 '

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Higgins:

The time allowed for completion of the change in point
of diversion of water from Santiam River, proposed by your
water right transfer application No. 3216, expired on October
1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the pr0peT"
application form.

Sincere1y, /]

an)b«+7
mes W. Carver, Jr.

Engineer

JWC: lcj
- - - - - - - ,- - - - - - - - - - -

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water ta
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right :trnansfeT application No. 3216
was accomplished by•l9

Date Signature

Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



ECEIp
MAY 21975 Ml

STAiE ENGJNEER
SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON!:

I, C/2t:Y..1-./4.~ .G -F.-.'. &w..~t..z'/.e. ~..~ /.:l../~~.<'./.?...X- .!N·ume of applicant) -.:;,-·y.. • · .

of ..R.'!.~./4 ( .!}..~~.-/.__?~--:..A. i.1:./uv.2.a.a. , Caunty of •n
CPostolfl Cf>) ·····-········· ••• ··-···· _ ,

State 0f C?..rtPqon 973 !,-.5- d· h b 1• 1• t' f ,,_ ' ',I /' / ' ·... ······ ..7······· , · o ere y maA.e appnca 10n. er cuange Lt'.'1/PPP7, R,r....•'!?(/Yl!!?!'-''o,.,

·······............. ·· (In point of dlver1lon; place of use; use heretofore made of the wi.i~;;······· .

1. The source of present water right is $.a-/.2.~./..dr✓.7.2. .•.•.&.Y..e.r.:. .
CName Of llnAml.

2. The use to which the water is applied is /.r.:>::'f~.lr..d..':7! _ .
Clrria•tlon; Mlnln11: Power; Manu.factudnt: etc.I

3. The name of the ditch, canal er pipe line is .

4. The point of diversion is located .. ;J..P.. ft .:!.. and ~.qqq_ ft V. from the t.½".E: ..
CN. or S:l CE. or W.)

corner of -:?.tf..~.?5:r/~ g..2. - being within the h."..►.t.1..f.(~.i - .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ~.. ?.. Tp /.?:..~ R. .J..W.. W. M., in the County of............,{;__(.a..c. ..
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rane Sec:.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE'' NW, sw, SE NE NW, sw% SE NE+ NW+ sw, SE NE¼ NW\'. SW\'. SE!'...
/2 5 /'v,I 20 0»6

/2, s J),-./ 29 9.5

--~ ...........__ .,.. .........-- . a ·- -· ·- -
NOTE: Jf you own less than 40-acre tracts, att.ac:li a description of your land as It appcan tn your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal ewner of the above described lands? fi.,-1.: -···········a1············tn·······:;·1•••••••••••·••••••••(If not owner, expl in your tere.,

·······································································•·•······· .

7 .. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .2es.

8. What is tihe date of priority of your water Fighti? .J./.a.Y..1?.m..6.er. fl.r····l..'1...~.g_ .

g Was vour water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? E..:!' If so, give number
• J- Yes orNol

of permit ., g_lJ..?..~./. .

Form 113--2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .€3,e If so, give number ot certuttcate .3.Z.1.2.Z......
U. Was your, wate:r right determi,n.ed by State En.gineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.. ·-··--~·-··· If so, give title of proceedings
l'Yl!s o• Nol .

Rnnge Sec. NWl-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE, Answer quesUons 14. 15, 18 nnd 17. If tlie nppUcatlon Is for, change In poln-t of dlvenlon,

1't. The proposed point of diversion is .loca,ted .f!.'l[P... £t.......§..... a:Ad ..:#...4?X?. it....Y..... from the .../Y.;/f.
(N. orS.) E. orw.1

corner of S..t:r:~.< g.rz oeing within the . ./.i::t.f.&..Hff.4.. a'f SeGt>iml ..6..:1: 1);>. h?....s. Ri....l...":r:!.. w. M.,
(Sma:llest legnl subdl.,islon,) <No. N. or S.l (No. E. or W,)

in the county of 6-t..~.5?. :_.-........ 'Fhe name of the ditch to be used is ··········/?.·C✓..a?_;d?. .

15. Are you the owner of the land on whieh the proposed point of diversion is t0 be located? ...fi...£. .
f6. If not the owner of the ltan.111 on which the proposed point of diversion is tlilbe located, give the name

and address of ·owner and submH evideBce of y0ur right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17,. Are the.re any diversions between your present point of diversion and the pr.0p0sen point of diver­

sion? ..Y.~.~ .
l\!OTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If oppllcallon ls for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands fFom which you propose to tra:nsii'eF y,om-water right free 0:fi al1 e:newnbranees, includ-

. t . ·t i,· . t ? ~~~1ng axes, mor gages, ens, e c. . . .
(. ·werYesor No)

19. If not, gj.ve below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

•,..••••••••••••••~•••••••••••••••••••..•••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u••••••••••••••• ♦ •

......................................................................................

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••-•••••••••••••••••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••U•• .. •••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••OU 00
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AFFIDAVIT OF A'PPlilCANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of.........._MQl".'LO.n ..Jss.

1,6ales.eat..tacitlet.kiszh.s. the u, A

first duly sworn, depose and say that I h, d th b . ·· ·· ,J ii, ·· · ··· . ···············:··• . e applicant herein, bemg
right; that I know the contents there,",Z;',, ?PP??" anc foregoing application tor transfer ot water
ofmy lmewled.ge an.d belief. an a es a ements therein made are true and correct to the best

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ban.cl. this )1td. day of ~.y.. , l9.7.S
,. .

. .. ··············

suits-rte4an4swor to etore ne a, .2?7are... {z5,,, \ 11. rt ,,, .. ······················----···••-, 19.'-.!....
9 •·l,~.•· \ '•• ~ ~,., . ~~:,.,> [N0taria,LSeaJ.~ . . ~ ~ .~··············

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR E>RBGON

·--·. ··---·-------- -----·--- ·•··••·. --- -- --~------ ··-- ------ ----. ---- ········--··· .

········--····· _._····························••·••·················-·················..····· ..······································ ..···················· - .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POIN'f OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDERTHE PRESENT WAT.ER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS liHE CASE MAY BE.



OF WATER

).

27th ay ot_lay1T6_

halitf
Notary Public for Oregon

being first duly sworn, depose and say that

of The Lebanon Express, a newspa per of

(My Commission exp ires Oc..toher 5, 1976

Affidavit of Publication

general circulation, as defined by ORS 193,010 and 193,020; publ ished at Lebanon

in the aforesaid county and state, that the -------------­

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR ft DI\ERSION

STATE OF OREGON, }
County of Linn. ss.

I, EMA FAIR
I am CLERK

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of

said newspaper forTHREE(3)successive and consecutive weeks in

the following issues:

"

NOTICEOFFILING
APPLICATIONFORA
CHANGE INPOINTOF ,
DIVERSIONOFWATER
~t-,bJ lhat Charles I

es! +1%%:/%,- .... .. .,
ot diversionof water[

etwiierright Issued to
n and recorded at
29, State Record of

tes, confirms a
.28c.1.s. from Southrtor the Irrigatlon of,other lands, 0.6 acre in SE',

Sec. 20, and 9.5 acres In NE,
4,Sec. 29; T. 12 S., R. I W., W.M..
lb a dateof priority of Nov. 8, 1962
ater for Ibis use ls diverted from a
Int located 30 It. S. and 2000 11. w.

, m theNE comer of Sec. 29, being
within theNW NE'. Sec. 29, T. 12s.. R. IW..W.M.
Theapplicants herein. owners of the

lands above described. propose to
changethepointoldiversion toa point
9s0 tt. S. and 300 fl. W. from lbeNE
comer of Sec. 29, being wtlhln the
NE'NE'otSec. 29,T. 12S.R.IW., ]
W.M.
AU persons Interested are notified

hereby that a hearing will be held at
the county courthouse at Albany,
Oregon, on July 6, 1976. at 9:30 a.Iii.
All objections to theproposedchange.
IIany there are. wlllbe beardat sald
timeandplace. Any and all objections
shall be preparedIn writing. onecopy
to beservedon Charles E. andLucille
L. Higgins. Rt. I, Box 195A. Lebanon,

~

regon 97335. and onecopy tiled with
he Water Resources Department.
alem, Oregon 97310, together with a
o filing fee. at least 10 daysprior to
e date set for hearing. II no ob­
eclton ls llled. theapplication may be
pproved by he Water Resources
frector without a hearing. Ad·

~

tn!stratlve rules pertaining to the
Ing or a protest will be rumlshed by
e Water Resourcu Department

upon request.
I Dated at Salem. Oregon, this7th
dayolMay, 1976.

JAMESE-SEXSON
Director

Mav13·20•27, 1976



No.----

In the -------- Court of {lie

STATE OF OREGON
for the

C&UNTY OF LINN

Affidavit of Publication
Fi[ed,I

Deputy.

From the Office of

Attomey for -----~----



TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON

Wayne Overcash

Gene Mc Ginnis
atermaster

INTEROFFICE MEMO

0ATE: May 19, 1976

SUBJECT: Charles E. &: Lucille L. Higgins
Change in point of diversion
Certificate# 37327 Application# T-3216

Mr. Charles Higgins has filed an application for change in point
of diversion for land irrigated from the South Santiam River.

It appears that this change can be made without injury to other
existing rights.

Provision 2, relative to the installation of measuring devices
should be included in the transfer order.

Very truly yours,

Gene Me Ginnis

8 1.t25.1307



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that Charles E. and Lucille L. Higgins have filed

an application for the approval of a change in point of diversion of water from

Santiam River.

Certificate of water right issued to Carl A, Plagmann and recorded at

page 37327, Vol. 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right

to the use of 0.28 c.f.a. from South Santiam River fer the irrigation of, among

other lands, 0.6 acre in SE} SE}, Sec. 20, and 9.5 acres in NE} NE. Sec. 29,

T. 12 s., R. 1 W., .M., with a date of priority of Nov. 8, 1962. later for

this use is diverted from a point located 30 ft. s. and 2000 ft. w. from the NE

corner of Sec. 29, being within the NW¼ NE¼, Sec. 29, T. 12 s., R. l w., W.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

change the point of diversion to a point 950 ft. s. and 300 ft. w. from the

NE corner of Sec. 29, being within the NE¼ NE¼ of Sec. 29, T. 12 s., R. l w.,
W.M.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held

at the county courthouse at Albany, Oregon, on July 6, 1976, at 9:30 a.m,

All objections to the proposed change, if any there are, will be beard at

said time and place. Any and all objections shall be preapred in writing,

one copy to be served on Charles B and Lueille L. Higgins, Rt. l, Box 195A,
#

Lebanon, Oregon 97355, and one copy filed with the Water-Resources Department,

Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a SlO filing fee, at least l0 days prior

to the date set for hearing. If no objection is filed, the application may

be approved by the Water Resources Directer without a hearing. Administrative

rules pertaining to the filing of a protest will be furnished by the Water

Resources Department upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 7th day of May, 1976.
JAIES E. SEXSON
Director



Transfer No. 3216-------------
Name Charles E. and Lucille L. Higgins
Expiration date for completionlO/LITZ

' Extended to_/-l_[

O. ~- for certificate---------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is
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1)

VOL .tdi) ·!utL I! R £ C £ f V £D
WARRANTY DEED ., .MAY 21a7s-,.A_, - ....• .s, 4e,. ; ........._

--..-. ........,. "-t• - -
KNOW ALL MEN BY TIESE PRESENTS, That ..GLEN.D, JOIINSON an] )7y.

. .. . . '1uq)2~~ri. an(.i w.i f c..: ,.
...... . .. . , hcrcinaflc1· eall,~d the gnmtor, for the eonsicforation h1:n.ir.

«td, to rntor paid by....CHARLES..E.....HIGGINS..and..LUCILLE..L... HIGGINS,
.............~ k>..µ.~.1:?.~~.i;!..and..~;i/,.f.e. .t.......•: ,... .. .• .. ••• .. • . ..

. .. ·-········ ···· , hereinafter called the l{rw : ·• ,
<lo1•H hereby grant, IJargui,FJ, sell and convey unto the said grantee ancJ grantee':-; heirli, HUCJeb .w.
and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditam...:nts and appurtenancel'.i tl'u.:-:•
unto belonging or a~pertaini·ng, sitl!lated in the County of ~.?:~??- and State o.
Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a e.s. stone at the Northeast corner of section 29 in
Township l2 South, Range l West of the Willamette Meridian, in Linn
County, Oregon; thence South 1° 10' East 1046.1 feet to a c.s. stone marking
the Southeast co1mer of Donation Land Claim No. 57; thence Narth 63°45' 1
West 518.08 feet; thence Nort.h 1° 10' West 945.22 feet to a 5/8" iron rod
which bears North 74° :BO' West from the pllace of beginni:ag; thence South
74° 30' East 480.0 feet to the place of beginning. SAVE AND EXCEPT that
p0rtion of the above described tract ofi land lying within the boundaries
of public roads and highways.

heordld Ii

:.ass­
I

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns /
forever. · /

And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all
eneumbrances

• 1' J .,,:

i7.1,{Se¥
I q ..,- LI
- IT

and that
granter will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel there­
of against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under
the above deseribed encumbrances. . .

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated m terms on dollars, is
$20,000...QJL....... *However, the aetual consideration consi~ts of or includes other property or

. . d h. h • part of the considerati0n (indicate which). (I not applicable, delete).
·value given or promise w lC IS the whole · . • 1 d th l l

I n construing this deed a n d where the context s o requires, the singular i n c u es e P ur a •

WITNESS grantor's hand this L7._...... day of -·-· Ap.r:il. T" , 19..7.5 .
).,• _/ I

........L:J····/4·"7"'1.,. ...J_...!..~,. :1.-..~:..-,,:,....-.,:,.,,_ -... •
.....................·-········· --................................................ ...:; ·'1:· .:1... !,,,... ·,: _;._:••~\1 :.~.1....: 1••:.:.!:' ::::: - .

·····-······ ....... --· ---·- -·-·---· .

f L;nn ) ss , 1. Ap.r.il....l.7 , 19.75...STATE OF OREGON, County o -. • ····
Personally a,ppeaired tlll,e abo\1e n-amed - ·-········· - ..

T'\ ,.QHNSON. .an~ .MAB.Y E J.OHNSON~ hU$.b.and....and_.w.if.e .
....GLEN...D..... %.' "--' their luntary c and deed·";""%ta"".

. Notary Public for Or. egon 11/11/76(OFFICIAL SEAL) My eoxnnussi,on expll'es ·-········ .

,., .

---.--------
VGP IM 0•73
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